File No.: 248

Name (Previous Owner): William Baffa

Assessor's Parcel No.:

Address of Property: Marina Blvd.

Year: 1952



Deed

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,							
WILLIAM	BAFFA, 8	sing	le man,				
		.01.	وثادة		hereby		
GRANTS to	CITY OF	SAN L	EANDRO, ε	Municipal	Corporation		

all that real property situated in the TOWNSHIP OF EDEN,

County of Alameda,

State of California, described as follows:

748

Spries 193 INITED STATES INTERNAL REVENUE

A portion of the 16 acre parcel of land conveyed by Michael Kerwin Administrator of the Estate of Dennis Sullivan, Deceased, to Joseph F. Machado by deed dated February 14, 1881, recorded in Book 215 of Deeds, page 9, Alameda County Records, bounded as follows:

25 cents 25;

lows:
BEGINNING at the intersection of the Northwestern line of
County Road No. 6002, known as West Avenue 129, formerly Williams
Street, with the Northeastern line of said 16 acre parcel; running thence along said Northeastern line North 27° 30' West 998.43
feet to the Northwestern line of said 16 acre parcel; thence along
the last mentioned line South 70° 08' West 185.20 feet; thence
South 27° 30' East 617.56 feet, more or less, to the Northeastern
line of the State Freeway between Oakland and San Lorenzo Creek
(Road IV Ala-69c) as last said line was established by the Deed to
the State of California, dated February 14, 1950, Recorded March
28, 1950 under Recorder's Series AE/26369, Alameda County Records;
thence along the last mentioned line Southeasterly on the arc of a
curve to the left with a radius of 5880 feet to a distance of
423.97 feet to said line of West Avenue 129; thence along the last
mentioned line North 62° 30' East 61.47 feet to the point of beginning. Containing 3.7 acres more or less.

Series 1952

DATED June 5th 1952

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA SS.

On Dune 5th 1952 before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared

William Baffa -

within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

M	f Los Angeles. State of California y Shamission Expires June 12, 1863 Notary Public in and for said County	and State.	7
		1/	,

When recorded mail to:	V
Name	
Address	7.53
City	State
Form 70 Appl. No	A/c

William Baffar William Baffar

AG72816

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

RECORDED at REQUEST OF OAKLAND TITLE INSURANCE AND GUARANTY COMPANY At 2:30 P. M.

SEP 3 1952

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

Thomas W. Fifein
COUNTY RECORDER

AG72816

FROM

TO

Dated:

19

ALAMEDA COUNTY-EAST BAY TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

14 TH AND FRANKLIN STREETS

OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Oakland Title Insurance and

THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

OFFICERS

ALFRED J. LUNDBERG,
PRESIDENT
JOS. R. KNOWLAND,
CHAIRMAN EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
BENJ. J. HENLEY,
VICE-PRESIDENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS

MORTIMER SMITH,

VICE-PRESIDENT AND MGR.

O. F. BLAUERT,

GEO. D. HAZEN,
VICE-PRESIDENT AND MGR
VICE-PRESIDENT
VICE-PRESIDENT
VICE-PRESIDENT
VICE-PRESIDENT
VICE-PRESIDENT

sad

TITLE INSURANCE BUILDING

OAKLAND 12, CALIFORNIA

DIRECTORS

ARTHUR H. BREED

JESSE L. DELANOY

CRELLIN FITZGERALD

A. CRAWFORD GREENE

ORDER No. 476700

EDWARD D. LANDELS

LUTHER H. LINCOLN

ALFRED J. LUNDBERG

ROBERT W. MACDONALD

MAURICE G. READ

JOS. R. KNOWLAND

O. D. HAMLIN, JR. MORTIMER SMITH
T. W. HARRIS HARRY W. SPENCER
BENJ. J. HENLEY SHERWOOD SWAN

E-38

PRELIMINARY REPORT

City of San Leandro City Hall San Leandro, California

Gentlemen:

In connection with this order the Company is prepared to issue a Policy of Title Insurance in its usual form, as of the date of this report, containing its standard exceptions and conditions, showing title as herein set forth.

This report is issued without liability pending recording, final closing and issuance of Policy in accordance with instructions, and payment of premium.

VESTED: On August 20, 1952 at 8:30 o'clock A.M., in:

WILLIAM BAFFA (a single man)

SUBJECT TO:

(1st) 1952-53 County and other taxes collected therewith are now a lien; amount not ascertainable.

(2nd) 1951-52 County and other taxes collected therewith:

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA:

lst installment \$67.71 paid 2nd installment \$67.69 paid Bill No. 1725

Premises lie within Mulford Gardens Fire Protection District, and all taxes, thereof, are levied and collected with county taxes.

(3rd) A DEED OF TRUST by William Baffa, a single man, to Alameda County-East Bay Title Insurance Company, as trustee; to secure the payment to Daniel Marshall and May Marshall, his wife, as joint tenants, of \$17,000.00, dated July 1, 1950, recorded July 6, 1950, in book 6156 O.R., page 167, Alameda County Records.

2222

San Leandro, California VERTED: On Aurust 20, 1952 at 8:30 o'clock A.M., in: WILLIAM SAFTA (a single man) - 1952-33 County and other taxes collected therewith ere now a lien; amount not essertainable. 1951-52 County and other taxes collected therewith: B111 No. 1725 Tremises lie dithin Mulford Gardens Fire Protection District, and all taxes, thereof, are levied and collected with county taxes. (3rd) A DEED OF TRUST by William Befis, a sincle man, to Alameda Gounty-East Bey Title Instrance Company, sa trustee; to secure the payment to Daniel Marshall and May Marshall, his vife, as joint tenants, of \$17,000.00, dated July 1, 1970, recorded July 6, 1950, in book 6156 0.8., paye 167, Alamada County Records.

IN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO RESOLUTION NO. 1952 C.M.S.

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING CONVEYANCE OF LAND (BAFFA)

Whereas, there has been presented to this Council a certain

Deed dated June 5, 1952, to a parcel of land more fully described in

the said Deed to the same executed by William Baffa, an unmarried man,

to the City of San Leandro, a municipal corporation, duly acknowledged

and delivered to the City of San Leandro and which conveys to said City

of San Leandro said parcel of land upon conditions therein set forth.

Now, therefore, be it RESOLVED: That said Deed and the land therein described be and the same is hereby accepted by the said City of San Leandro.

Introduced by Councilman Swifts and passed and adopted this 245 day of September, , 1952, by the following called vote:

Ayes: Councilmen : Bellini, Cannizzaro, Swift, Vlahos, Knick (5)

Noes: Councilmen: Musson (1)

Absent: Councilmen: Dunnigan (1)

Mayor of the City of San Leandro

Attest.

H. H. Burbank

9/3/52/a

RECEIVED

STD -6 1952

CITY OF JOS SEANDRO

IN THE CLIX COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN LEANING

REBOLUTION NO. 1952 G.M.S.

FESCULITION ACCEPTING CONVEYANCE OF LAND (EAFTA.)

Thereas, there has been presented to this Council a certain feed dated June 5, 1352, to a pare 1 of land more fully described in the said Bood to the same executed by william Baffe, an unrarried man, to the City of San Leandro, a municipal comperation, duly acknowledged and delivered to the City of San Leandro and which conveys to said City of San Leandro said percel of land upon conditions therein set forth.

Now, therefore, be it PLEGLVFD: That said Deed and the Land therein described be and the same is hereby accepted by the said Oity of San Leandro.

Introduced by Cornellan 3:19; and passed and adopted this 247 day of Sarkgiar, , 1952, by the following called vote:

Ay s. Cornellmen : Bollini, Campirsaro, Swift, Vlahos, Knick (5)

Nocs: Courcilnen: Tueson (1)

Absent: Councilmen: Tannigan (1)

layer of the City of on Lencro

Articet: A A Dan Brank W. F. Eurbenk

9/3/52/a

RECEIVED

Dae

IN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO
RESOLUTION NO. 1952 C.N.S.

HESOLUTION ACCEPTING CONVEXANCE OF LAND

Whereas, there has been presented to this Council a certain

Deed dated June 5, 1952, to a parcel of land more fully described in

the said beed to the same executed by William Baffa, an unmarried man,

to the City of San Leandro, a municipal corporation, duly acknowledged

and delivered to the City of San Leandro and which conveys to said City

of San Leandro said parcel of land upon conditions therein set forth.

Now, therefore, be it RESOLVED: That said Deed and the land

therein described be and the same is hereby sccepted by the said city of San Leandro.

Introduced by Councilman Swift adopted this and passed and shopted this and passed and sadopted this and passed and passed and sadopted this and passed and passed and sadopted this sad

Ayes: Councilmen : Bellini, Cennissaro, Swift, Vlahos, Knick (5)

Moes: Councilmen: Musson

He Burbank

(1) Councilmen : Dunnigen

Mayor of the City of San Leandro

steetta

9/3/25/6

of the council.

is cocy of a resolution

Description and a recolution

Se council. He secondarile

IN THE CITY COUNCE OF THE CYTY OF SAN LEADING

DESCRIPTION ACCUPATING CONVEYANCE OF LAND

whereas, there has been pronouted to this Connetl a certain land dancy there is 1952, to a pursel of land more fally described in the sold hast to the name executed by walkies Barrie, an unmarried man, to the filty of San Learsho, a mandalpal corporation, daly schmosledged and delivered to the filty of San Learsho and watch corrept to gaid fitty of San Learsho and watch corrept to gaid fitty of San Learsho and sold herein set forth.

Dan, Macrafore, be it RESOLVING That said Doed and the land therefor described he and bhe name is heroby accepted by the said City of San Leandro.

Introduced by Councilians Swift Swift adopted this day of Suprember , 1952, by the following collect vote:

Ayse: Councilmen : Bellini, Cenniszero, Swift, Vlahos, Enick (5)

Rees: Corancillmen ; Musson

Absert: Councilles : Dunnigen

(1

Mayor of the city of San Leaner

Abbonts

CIPY CLOSE - Ho Ho has harback

9/3/59/6

N. 1920 M. Commission of the Contract of the C

sad 476700

page 2

DESCRIPTION

REAL PROPERTY in the Township of Eden, County of Alameda, State of California, described as follows:

A PORTION of the 16 acre parcel of land conveyed by Michael Kerwin, Administrator of the Estate of Dennis Sullivan, deceased, to Joseph F. Machado, by deed dated February 14, 1881, recorded in book 215 of Deeds, page 9, Alameda County Records, described as follows:

BEGINNING at the intersection of the northwestern line of County Road No. 6002, known as West Avenue, 129, formerly Williams Street, with the northeastern line of said 16 acre parcel; running thence along said northeastern line, north 27° 30' west 998.43 feet to the northwestern line of said 16 acre parcel; thence along the last mentioned line south 70° 08' west 185.20 feet; thence south 27° 30' east 617.56 feet, more or less, to the northeastern line of the State Freeway between Oakland and San Lorenzo Creek, (Road IV-Ala-69-C), as last said line was established by the deed to the State of California dated February 14, 1950, recorded March 28, 1950, in book 6061 o.R., page 265, Alameda County Records; thence along the last mentioned line, southeasterly on the arc of a curve to the left with a radius of 5880 feet, a distance of 423.97 feet to said line of West Avenue, 129; thence along the last mentioned line north 62° 30' east 61.47 feet to the point of beginning.

476700 page 2

DESCRIPTION

REAL PROPERTY in the Township of Eden, County of Alameds, State of California, described as follows:

A PORTION of the 16 aere percel of land denveyed by Michael Kerwin, Administrator of the Estate of Denmis Sullivan, deceased, to Joseph F. Machade, by deed dated February 14, 1881, recorded in book 215 of Deeds, page 9, Alameda County Records, described as follows:

BEGINAING at the intersection of the northwestern line of County Road Mo. 6002, known as West Avenue, 129.
Idenserly Williams Street, with the northeastern line of seid to some parcel; running thence along seid northeastern line, north 27° 30; west 996.43 feet to the northwestern line of seid lo some parcel; thence along the last mentioned line south 70° 08; west 185.26 feet; thence south 27° 30; east 61.56 feet, more or less, to she northeastern line of the State Freeway between Oskland end San lorenzo Creek, (Road IV-Ala-69-6), as last said line was established by the deed to the State of Galifornia dated February 14, 1950, recorded March 26, 1950, in book 6061 0.8, page 265, Alameda County Records; thence along the last mentioned line, southeasterly on the arc of a curve to the left with a radius of sasterly on the arc of a curve to the left with a radius of sasterly of the ast of a curve to the lest wentioned line feet avenue, 129; thence along the last mentioned line of Rest Avenue, 129; thence along the last mentioned line of Rest Avenue, 129; thence along the last mentioned line north 629 and 10.47 feet to the point of beginning.

This diagram is delineated from the records in the office of the County Recorder of the County in which the property herein concerned is situated, and is not a part of this policy. The location of said property, and of the boundary lines thereof and the monuments referred to therein, should be determined by a survey, if deemed necessary by the insured.